Total assets 390.0 470.2 695.6

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 7 2.6 6.1 6.0
Retirement benefit obligations 6 15.7 14.5 19.5
Deferred tax liabilities 8 86.8 144.7 223.2
Provisions 9 4.1 6.5 10.5
Total liabilities 109.2 171.8 259.2

Equity

- share capital 10 1.2 1.2 1.2
- retained earnings 279.6 297.2 435.2
Total equity 280.8 298.4 436.4
Total equity and liabilities 390.0 470.2 695.6

Details of the restatement can be found in note 1(c).

The notes on pages 25 to 42 form an integral part of these Financial Statements.

The Financial Statements on pages 20 to 42 were approved by the Board of Directors on 25th July 2024 and signed on its
behalf by:

John Tattersall CBE LVO

Chair & Accounting Officer

UK Asset Resolution Limited is registered in England and Wales under company number 07301961.

Annual Report & Accounts 2024

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the year ended 31 March 2024

23

Share

capital

Retained

earnings

Total share

capital and

reserves

Note £m £m £m

At 1 April 2023 (as previously reported) 1.2 341.7 342.9

Prior year restatement 1.c – (44.5) (44.5)
At 1 April 2023 (as restated) 1.2 297.2 298.4

Other comprehensive (expense)/income:
- retirement benefit remeasurements 6 – (91.8) (91.8)
- tax effects of the above 8 – 58.9 58.9

Total other comprehensive expense – (32.9) (32.9)
Loss for the financial year – (4.6) (4.6)
Total comprehensive expense – (37.5) (37.5)
Transactions with owners of the business:

Grant-in-aid received 11 – 19.9 19.9

At 31 March 2024 1.2 279.6 280.8

For the year ended 31 March 2023

Share
capital

Retained
earnings

Total share
capital and

reserves
Note £m £m £m

At 1 April 2022 (as previously reported) 1.2 500.7 501.9
Prior year restatement 1.c – (65.5) (65.5)
At 1 April 2022 (as restated) 1.2 435.2 436.4

Other comprehensive (expense)/income:
- retirement benefit remeasurements 6 – (232.0) (232.0)
- tax effects of the above 8 – 82.9 82.9
Total other comprehensive income/(expense) – (149.1) (149.1)
Loss for the financial year – (8.2) (8.2)
Total comprehensive expense – (157.3) (157.3)
Transactions with owners of the business:
Grant-in-aid received 11 – 19.3 19.3
At 31 March 2023 1.2 297.2 298.4

Details of the restatement can be found in note 1(c).

The notes on pages 25 to 42 form an integral part of these Financial Statements.

Annual Report & Accounts 2024

CASHFLOW STATEMENT

24

2024 2023
£m £m

Cash flows used in operating activities
Loss before taxation for the financial year (3.6) (3.8)

Adjustments to reconcile profit to cash generated from/(used in) operating activities:

- defined benefit pension scheme net credit (12.8) (11.9)
- cash contributions to defined benefit pension schemes for administrative expenses (11.1) (0.9)
- decrease in provisions (1.0) (1.9)